

1st year maint. bill
30

Sch. XLV Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - maint. of road					
From Islampur Chowk					
Dayalpur to Pachim Jalg					
Agency - Bridge Construction.					
Agreement No - 09/USD/2022-23					
Date of work order - 11/12/22					
Actual Date of Completion - 30/11/23					
(1) Restoration of rainfalls.					
2 x 20.00 x 1.10 x 0.30	2				13.20
1 x 30.00 x 1.40 x 0.30	=				14.5
2 x 27.00 x 1.50 x 0.30	=				24.30
2 x 15.00 x 1.50 x 0.30	=				13.50
					= 65.50 m ³
(2) making up of berms/					
Shoulder.					
2 x 26.00 x 1.20	=				62.40
2 x 25.00 x 1.50	=				75.00
5 x 15.00 x 1.20	=				90.00
2 x 20.00 x 1.25	=				60.00
4 x 16.3 x 1.20	=				78.24
					= 365.64 m ²
Limit					365.63 m ²
(3) Pot repair over bituminous					
surface 20 mm ex					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of OG cost</u>					
1) Restoration of raincurbs.					
vide est. page no-30					
65.50 m ³	@	404.06 / m ³		=	26466.00
2) Making up of berms / shoulder.					
vide est. page no-30					
365.63 m ²	@	60.48 / m ²		=	22113.00
3) Pot repair over bituminous					
surface 20mm etc					
vide est. page no-31					
18.31 m ²	@	264.98 / m ²		=	4852.00
4) Maint. of H.P Culvert.					
vide est. page no-31					
4.0 nos	@	1166.58 / nos		=	4666.00
5) Maint. of road signs.					
vide est. page no-31					
0.13 km	@	1104.58 / km		=	144.00
6) Maint. of 200m and km					
stone.					
vide est. page no-31					
0.16 km	@	647.44 / km		=	104.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(7) Cutting of branches of trees and shrubs.					
vide qty. page no-31					
3.00 nos @ 113.64 / nos				=	341.00
(8) Cutting of shrubs from roadway.					
vide qty. page no-31					
13.00 nos @ 6.98 / nos				=	91.00
(9) Trimming of Grass and Weeds.					
vide qty. page no-31					
5.94 m ² @ 2.33 / m ²				=	14.00
(10) White Washing of parapet Walls.					
vide qty. page no-31					
83.99 m ² @ 16.87 / m ²				=	1417.00
				RS-	60208.00
labour less 1+				RS -	602.00
WST 12+				RS -	7225.00
Seigniorage fee RS -					395.00
				RS-	68430.00
Sum 11/9/24 JE less 9.21% below (1)				RS-	6302.00
				RS-	62128.00
Sum 01/9/24 JE					
Sum 01.9.24 AE					
					CLP checked 01/9/24

Continuation